Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Syntax Corporation		01/22/2006	CORPORATION: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Syntax-Brillian Corporation	
Street Address:	20480 East Business Parkway	
City:	City of Industry	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91789	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78761374	SYNTAX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)552-9024

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

3105536822 Phone:

Email: ckevorkian@tyrekamins.com Correspondent Name: Casondra K. Kevorkian

1880 Century Park East Suite 300 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	80402/03
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Casondra K. Kevorkian
Signature:	/Casondra K. Kevorkian/
Date:	02/02/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003239 FRAME: 0433

900041250

Total Attachments: 1

source=Syntax 'Syntax' Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003239 FRAME: 0434

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Syntax Corporation, a Nevada corporation, does hereby assign, transfer, and convey to Syntax-Brillian Corporation, a Delaware corporation, all of its rights, title, goodwill, and interest in and to in and to the trademark "Syntax" filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as serial number 78761374 (the "Trademark").

Executed at Los Angeles, California, effective as of the 2 day of January, 2006.

Syntax Corporation

By:

Thomas Chow Authorized Agent

ACCEPTANCE AND ASSUMPTION

Syntax-Brillian Corporation hereby accepts the foregoing assignment of all the rights, title, goodwill, and interest in and to the Trademark.

Executed at Los Angeles, California, effective as of the 2ν day of January, 2006.

Syntax-Brillian Corporation

Bv:

Themas Chow

Authorized Agent

80402\003\221882.1

RECORDED: 02/02/2006

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003239 FRAME: 0435